

1
SC No. 69/2016
STATE Vs. MOHD. ISHRAT
FIR No. 15/2016
PS : SEELAM PUR

26.04.2023

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Ishrat produced from JC.
Sh. K.N. Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.
W/Ct Sarita and IO/Insp. Ram Avatar in person.

After consultation with his counsel, accused Mohd. Ishrat submits that he did not dispute the genuineness of MLC bearing No. 8446 of accused Mohd. Ishrat. Same is Ex.A1. Separate statement of accused Mohd. Ishrat u/s 294 Cr.P.C. is recorded in this regard.

Issue summons to W/Ct. Sarita, MHC(M) and IO/Insp. Ram Avatar for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **31.05.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
26.04.2023

At 3:05 PM

At this stage, Dr. Nancy Gaba is present and discharged unexamined as the record is admitted by the accused.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
26.04.2023