

13 SC 69/2016
STATE Vs. MOHD. ISHRAT
FIR No. 15/2016
(Seelam Pur)

25.03.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC through VC.
Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, Ld LAC for accused.

Since the judgment is being dictated in two other case FIR bearing No. 636/15 and 149/19, due to paucity of time, arguments could not be heard.

Put up for same purpose on **21.04.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/25.03.2026